ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges.

 The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
- 5. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/Ministry of Higher Education of Malaysia requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan A is compulsory for Malaysians without a credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu)
- 6. Students in selected undergraduate programmes may choose to take Master-level modules as electives. These modules are part of the Integrated Bachelor-Master Programme (IBMP) pathway and will be charged according to the postgraduate credit hour fee.
- 7. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/ conditional offer).

 An administrative fee will be charged for semester fee refunds resulting from voluntary withdrawal prior to the commencement of the semester.
- 8. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 9. Multiple payment options are available:

• Taylor's Pay is a secure online payment service available through Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. It enables real-time fee payments with seamless account integration and instant updates to your payment records.

- Flywire is an online payment service available at Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App allowing you to make international education payments in your home/preferred currency.
- International students who have no access to Flywire, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my for support.

Strictly no cash or cheque payment will be accepted.

- 10. Tuition fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.20. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 11. For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:

Billing of Tuition Fees:	Payment:	• Refund:
Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000
Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment
Step 2: Press 2 for outstanding semester fee	Step 2: Press 1 for payment status	Step 2: Press 1 for Payment Status
Email: billing@taylors.edu.my	Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my	Step 3: Press 2 for Payment Refund Status
		Email: refund@taylors.edu.my



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (HONOURS) WITH FREE ELECTIVES / MINOR / EXTENSION

FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuisian Faa	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	то:	TA1
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	10	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	3,776	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,162	4,324
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		20,736						20,736	4,937
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		18,148						18,148	4,321
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	4 (Short)		4,476			2,300			6,776	1,613
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	5		22,380						22,380	5,329
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	6		22,380						22,380	5,329
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	7 (Internship)		4,476			2,300			6,776	1,613
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	8		17,904						17,904	4,263
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	9		17,904						17,904	4,263
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

APRIL		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	ΓΛΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	101	IAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	20,736	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	35,122	8,362
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,148						18,148	4,321
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		22,380						22,380	5,329
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Short)		4,476						4,476	1,066
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		17,904			2,300			20,204	4,810
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		17,904						17,904	4,263
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Internship)		4,476						4,476	1,066
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

SEPTEMBER		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	T01	ΓΛΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	101	AL
INTARE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	20,736	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	35,122	8,362
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		18,148						18,148	4,321
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)		4,476						4,476	1,066
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		22,380						22,380	5,329
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		17,904			2,300			20,204	4,810
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	8 (Internship)		4,476						4,476	1,066
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	9		17,904						17,904	4,263
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 159,859 (approximately USD 38,062), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (HONOURS) IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND MARKETING

57.01.122011.01		International Student		Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security		
FEBRUARY	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance		Student Annual Fee	• •	Deposit	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	ŘM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	3,776	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,162	4,324
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		18,148						18,148	4,321
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		20,736						20,736	4,937
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		22,380						22,380	5,329
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		4,476			2,300			6,776	1,613
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		22,380						22,380	5,329
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		17,904						17,904	4,263
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

APRIL		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	ΓΔΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	TuitionTec	Surgical Insurance S		Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit		.,
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	20,736	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	35,122	8,362
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,148						18,148	4,321
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		22,380						22,380	5,329
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		4,476						4,476	1,066
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		17,904						17,904	4,263
0	0		0						0	0
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

SEPTEMBER Somestor	_	International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee		Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit		
INTAKL 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	20,736	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	35,122	8,362
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		18,148						18,148	4,321
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		22,380						22,380	5,329
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	6		22,380			2,300			24,680	5,876
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	7 (Internship)		4,476						4,476	1,066
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	8		17,904						17,904	4,263
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	132,180	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	151,166	35,992

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 159,859 (approximately USD 38,062), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (HONOURS) IN TEAM ENTREPRENEURSHIP

FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TAI
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	TOTAL	AL
INTARE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	3,776	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,162	4,324
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		16,024						16,024	3,815
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,904						17,904	4,263
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	4 (Short)		3,768			2,300			6,068	1,445
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	5		18,840						18,840	4,486
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	6		15,072						15,072	3,589
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	7 (Short)		7,536			2,300			9,836	2,342
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	8		15,072						15,072	3,589
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	9		15,072						15,072	3,589
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	113,064	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	132,050	31,440

APRIL	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	ΓAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	16,024	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	30,410	7,240
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,904						17,904	4,263
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		18,840			2,300			21,140	5,033
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		15,072						15,072	3,589
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Short)		3,768						3,768	897
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		15,072			2,300			17,372	4,136
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		15,072						15,072	3,589
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Short)		7,536						7,536	1,794
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	113,064	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	132,050	31,440

SEPTEMBER	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	тот	ΓAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	16,024	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	30,410	7,240
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		3,776						3,776	899
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		17,904						17,904	4,263
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		18,840			2,300			21,140	5,033
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)		3,768						3,768	897
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		15,072						15,072	3,589
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		15,072			2,300			17,372	4,136
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	8 (Short)		7,536						7,536	1,794
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	9		15,072						15,072	3,589
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	113,064	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	132,050	31,440

Important Notes:



^{1.} Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 139,596 (approximately USD 33,238), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

^{2.} The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

^{3.} All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

^{4.} Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

^{5.} The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE (HONOURS)

DACITE ON OT AC		S AILD I IIIAIIG	<u> </u>						1	
FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	101	IAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	5,664	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	20,050	4,774
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		17,520						17,520	4,171
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,520						17,520	4,171
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		18,360						18,360	4,371
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		18,360						18,360	4,371
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

APRIL		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TAI
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tultion Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	10	IAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	17,520	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	31,906	7,597
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,520						17,520	4,171
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		5,664						5,664	1,349
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		18,360						18,360	4,371
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		18,360						18,360	4,371
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

SEPTEMBER		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO1	ΓΛΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	101	AL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	17,520	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	31,906	7,597
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		5,664						5,664	1,349
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		17,520						17,520	4,171
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		18,360						18,360	4,371
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		18,360			2,300			20,660	4,919
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	8 (Internship)		3,672						3,672	874
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	9		18,360						18,360	4,371
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

Important Notes:

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

^{1.} Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 149,745 (approximately USD 35,654), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

^{2.} The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

^{3.} All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

^{4.} Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

^{5.} The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING WITH FINTECH (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Foo	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TAI
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	TO	IAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	9,340	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	23,726	5,649
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		17,536						17,536	4,175
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,536						17,536	4,175
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		18,380			2,300			20,680	4,924
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		18,380						18,380	4,376
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		14,704			2,300			17,004	4,049
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		18,380						18,380	4,376
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,608	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,594	33,475

APRIL	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	17,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	31,922	7,600
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,536						17,536	4,175
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		9,340						9,340	2,224
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		18,380			2,300			20,680	4,924
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		18,380						18,380	4,376
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		14,704			2,300			17,004	4,049
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		18,380						18,380	4,376
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	9 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,608	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,594	33,475

SEPTEMBER	Camaratan	International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	T01	ΓAL
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee		Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit		
INTAKL 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	17,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	31,922	7,600
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		9,340						9,340	2,224
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		17,536						17,536	4,175
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		18,380			2,300			20,680	4,924
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		18,380						18,380	4,376
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		14,704			2,300			17,004	4,049
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	8 (Internship)		3,676						3,676	875
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	9		18,380						18,380	4,376
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,608	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,594	33,475

Important Notes:

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

^{1.} Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 149,872 (approximately USD 35,684), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

^{2.} The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

^{3.} All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

^{4.} Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

^{5.} The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF BANKING AND FINANCE (HONOURS)

FERRUARY		International Student	l I	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security		
FEBRUARY	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	• •	Deposit	TO1	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	3,776	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,162	4,324
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		19,152						19,152	4,560
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		16,960						16,960	4,038
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		20,400						20,400	4,857
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		4,080			2,300			6,380	1,519
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		16,320						16,320	3,886
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

APRIL	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO ⁻	ΤAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	19,152	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	33,538	7,985
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,848						18,848	4,488
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		20,400						20,400	4,857
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Internship)		4,080						4,080	971
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		18,208			2,300			20,508	4,883
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

SEPTEMBER	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	ŘM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	19,152	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	33,538	7,985
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		18,848						18,848	4,488
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	3		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		20,400						20,400	4,857
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	5		18,208			2,300			20,508	4,883
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	6 (Internship)		4,080						4,080	971
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

Important Notes:



^{1.} Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 148,526 (approximately USD 35,364), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

^{2.} The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

^{3.} All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

^{4.} Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

^{5.} The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF FINANCE AND ECONOMICS (HONOURS)

DACILLON OI III	17 11 CE 7 11 1	1				1		, ,		
FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	ΓΛΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	101	.AL
INTARE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	3,776	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,162	4,324
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		19,152						19,152	4,560
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		16,960						16,960	4,038
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		20,400						20,400	4,857
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		4,080			2,300			6,380	1,519
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		16,320						16,320	3,886
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

APRIL	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	тот	TAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	19,152	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	33,538	7,985
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,848						18,848	4,488
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		20,400						20,400	4,857
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Internship)		4,080						4,080	971
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		18,208			2,300			20,508	4,883
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3.000	140,474	33,446

SEPTEMBER	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	ΓAL
INTAKE 2026		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	ŘM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	19,152	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	33,538	7,985
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		18,848						18,848	4,488
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	3		20,400			2,300			22,700	5,405
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		20,400						20,400	4,857
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	5		18,208			2,300			20,508	4,883
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	6 (Internship)		4,080						4,080	971
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		20,400						20,400	4,857
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	121,488	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	140,474	33,446

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 148,526 (approximately USD 35,364), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY
Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF ACTUARIAL STUDIES (HONOURS) (3 YEARS)

FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	TΛΙ
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Student Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit	10	IAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	5,664	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	20,050	4,774
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		18,464						18,464	4,396
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		18,464						18,464	4,396
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		19,540			2,300			21,840	5,200
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		11,724						11,724	2,791
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	6 (Internship)		3,908			2,300			6,208	1,478
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	7		19,540						19,540	4,652
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	8		19,540						19,540	4,652
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	116,844	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	135,830	32,340

APRIL	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	ΓAL
INTAKE 2026	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	18,464	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	32,850	7,821
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,464						18,464	4,396
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		17,388			2,300			19,688	4,688
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		19,540						19,540	4,652
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Internship)		3,908						3,908	930
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		19,540			2,300			21,840	5,200
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7		19,540						19,540	4,652
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	116,844	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3.000	135,830	32,340

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee RM	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance RM	International Student Charge RM	International Student Annual Fee RM	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val RM	International Security Deposit RM	TOTAL	
									RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	18,464	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	32,850	7,821
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		18,464						18,464	4,396
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	3		17,388			2,300			19,688	4,688
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		19,540						19,540	4,652
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	5		19,540			2,300			21,840	5,200
Feb 2029 - Mar 2029	6 (Internship)		3,908						3,908	930
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		19,540						19,540	4,652
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	116,844	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	135,830	32,340

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 143,603 (approximately USD 34,192), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

BACHELOR OF ACTUARIAL STUDIES (HONOURS) (4 YEARS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	TO	ΓΛΙ
		Enrolment Fee		Surgical Insurance RM	Student Charge RM	Student Annual Fee RM	Fee & E-Val RM	Deposit RM	10	IAL
		RM							RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	5,664	456	3,000	2,300	3,150	3,000	20,370	4,850
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		18,320						18,320	4,362
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		18,320						18,320	4,362
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		19,360			2,300			21,660	5,157
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		11,616						11,616	2,766
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6 (Internship)		7,744			2,300			10,044	2,391
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	7 (Internship)		7,744						7,744	1,844
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	8		19,360			2,300			21,660	5,157
Sep 2029 - Jan 2030	9		19,360						19,360	4,610
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	127,488	456	3,000	9,200	3,150	3,000	149,094	35,499

APRIL INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee RM	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance RM	International Student Charge RM	International Student Annual Fee RM	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val RM	International Security Deposit RM	TOTAL	
									RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	18,320	456	3,000	2,300	3,150	3,000	33,026	7,863
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		18,320						18,320	4,362
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		17,280			2,300			19,580	4,662
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		19,360						19,360	4,610
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5 (Internship)		7,744			2,300			10,044	2,391
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	6 (Internship)		7,744						7,744	1,844
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		19,360			2,300			21,660	5,157
Sep 2029 - Jan 2030	8		19,360						19,360	4,610
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	127,488	456	3,000	9,200	3,150	3,000	149,094	35,499

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance RM	International Student Charge RM	International Student Annual Fee RM	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val RM	International Security Deposit RM	TOTAL	
INTAKE 2026		RM							RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	18,320	456	3,000	2,300	3,150	3,000	33,026	7,863
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		18,320						18,320	4,362
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	3		17,280			2,300			19,580	4,662
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		19,360						19,360	4,610
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029	5		19,360			2,300			21,660	5,157
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	6 (Internship)		7,744						7,744	1,844
Sep 2029 - Jan 2030	7 (Internship)		7,744			2,300			10,044	2,391
Apr 2030 - Jul 2030	8		19,360						19,360	4,610
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	127,488	456	3,000	9,200	3,150	3,000	149,094	35,499

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 157,644 (approximately USD 37,535), subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY
Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence